
'l-IT«l~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

Gaf fct'l-fllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn»f ~~ Gaf ~NI KRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.n:rrur~ 3f:Fa-ruT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:TTur -qcf 3f:FafUT-q"'l-fllT--Bf<l~1Q,coNSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

[a'(lq~ag•U-l!THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726). 

t-~ 3flmfOTEWRJJNOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 28.07.2025 

'l-IT«l W ~ 'ctt 3iR ~ fr!;iR!ffila ffl W ~ ~-~ ~ 011·1<:'11$.-J ~ cR frlfcl~IQ ~ 'ctt \ilTcfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, 

online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work . 

~-R . 
Fcrc:Rur/Description ~/Details 

SI. No. 

1. ffl <ITT ~ffl/Title of work ~31I$Q.fl<j._ ~~Tcf. cl~c.<J._Nil~ c);" c1V ~ c);" ~ ~ lRJ<l ~<ITT~ cl~~ 

~ ~ cfi'a:ft'~rfc:m ffl I Replacement of DG supply panel & associated cable / 

commissioning work for the new DG at IISU substation, Vattiyoorkavu. 

2. $'-fo:tfcRJ ~ ~./ E-Tender Notice No. fcl Q {l Q {l -Bl/ti~ Q J.l v1"1/$'03/30/2025-26 ~ 28.07.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E03/30/2025-26 Dated 28.07.2025 

3. fo:tfcRJ ;A" t5;'r 'JT'$' .:flcjcl-llfc-la c>rr<TTcl / Estimate cost t20.51 ~/Lakhs 

put to tender 

4. ffl ~ ~ m'r' ~ I Period of completion 6 ~ I Six)~ I months 

5. ~ ~ ~ (~) I t41,020.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMO) 

515c-li>t~5 m m'r' ~ I Period for M fQ e~cf>-<01 I Bid clarifications: fo:tfcRJm m'!' i;rmt / Receipt of fo:tfcRJm 'cfi1' Wc>fc1T I Opening 

downloading: ~ 29.07.2025, 12.00 ~/hrs. ~ 30.07.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 08.08.2025 of tenders:~ 12.08.2025 

~/to~ 05.08.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 06.08.2025, 12.00 ~ /hrs. 'cfi1' 23.00 ~/hrs. 'cfi1' 15.00 ~ /hrs. 



2. ~ if 'l-fTTf ffi ti~~/ Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ cf5T Pl;iRlR9 c1 ~ cf5T 1lxl cfR'1T "ITT1lT / The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
SI. No. 

'.-fTc / 
Note: 

~lb. 

+-11-i~-$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~~ IHtj,dlcfHOI cp't 3ffim~~~ITT 
cf5T tfl'.TTCd $1~cu8 ~ ~ qiif ~ ~ ~ 
'3 f8.1 R9 c1 I -j,'8 Ix cITTm cf5T ti e1"'1 ISi '-'1'1 cf5 ~ if 1lxT 
TTP<lT'ijfRT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;, ~ ffi, ~ ~ cp't ffilffi '3fTcfTTffif 
ffi1ffi ~ 40% ~ cf»:r ;i- QT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (m/or) 
ii. <IT ~ ffi, ~ ~ cp't ffilffi ~ 
ffi1ffi ~ 60%~ cf»:r ;i- QT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(m/or) 
iii. 'Qcf5' ~ ffi, ~ ffi1Rf '3fTcfTTffif ffilffi ~ 
80% ~ cf»:r ;i- QT/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

1f+:l'TOT/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~3f11mfcl;'QT~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) 3A cf~ 'l{q ~ ~ 
mfuctITTt &RT l:i'fRT ~ \.P-llDl4'::t cp't 
\.l l-11 fol c1 '\.ITT, I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by 1he authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ &RT l:i'fRT cITTm qft ~ 
\.lJ-J1 □1q-;:1 ~ m~ el;g)Q-8 \.lJ-J1 □1q;1 (mci' 
~~ ~) 'l-ft a.-fltjlffi QI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. 'ffcR'Tci m ~ 3TT~Rr t ~ ~ c3I' ~. w~. WBJUT n~ cliclfr~rfctaT ~ 
m ~ Rl,gc1"icfH:UII 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building including supply, installation, 
testing and commissioning of MV panel. 

ii. ~ ~ · 'cf)l ~. ~ cll~Fclcf5 ~ if 7% md' cp't m£JRUT ~ ~ cil~1-a{1 
m ~ c@l=rR ffilffi ~ 'c1"cf5' m ijfRT ~. ~ TfURT 'cf5Tlf tfl'.TTCd ~ cp't ~ ~ 
~ ~ \Htj,dl cf5 x 01 cp't 3ffim ~ 'c1"cf5' cp't ~ I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '31l-cfRTx l!I ti qc@ J'Wl ~ ~ if cf5 I qff.<lci c:ITTi:f '4'Bfc1'1/S-f ("ll i cf5 'i $' ~1p:rrrq ~ "ITT1lT / 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

~ '3f¥eJUT · ~ ~ "ffi1l I Applicable only ~ cf~ ~ tji.Jllcf5x □ I ij"&TT cp't 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ cf~ md' / Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ tji.Jllcf5xDI m;n ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~ 'ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~ctlct>af ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
IDx1 ~ ~ cf-.f "ci"~ll Wlfi (c=.!(cfriiR 150 kW) ~ 
~£.f~ ~fclGlcf>lx cil~-8.-B ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 150 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

£.f ~ ~fcl~lcf>lx ~ cil~~.-B qft 
!,p:ofu1a 1TTc1 / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ * tjGflcpa -a-in ~ ~ ~ cpl 'lf@R <PX ~ ~-@18'=11 
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO <TT www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO 8ci!fll~c ii -skFk1l-s M 'GIT 'frcf>"c1T 
~I ~I tjGflcf>xOI q,1WW[j1 Jqqc@ 8cilf!l~c B~~~I ~-~~~~~~ffl 
~~ Rlfrl2-s q;)~~I · 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~-@18'J11· cf)l' -s10.:i<:?,-s cf5"B l=lT?f ii" PiRlG1ct>1x cf)l' ~ WTR * ~ ~ m ~1 Pifcl~1ct>1x 
ID"n ~ ~ Tfu: ~-@18'=11 cfcQ"~ fct'l-fPT IDx1 fktllfQa ~ ~I ~ i:n<TT TJ<TT ~ -8" .Jilq~Qcf>cil 

'cit~~mtm~~cf)l'~'fcr'm~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~,3ff ~ m~ '3 qifc@ fy{f 1 * Fcl Pim~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "Gfm mm, lWT ~ "Gfm 1 ~ "Gl'm 
~ tffifil ~. d1Qf!Qfl-ill, ~. fa~ci.:ja1J<l4- 695 022 ~-;,mm-~ '3ljWiJci ~ID"n~ 
~~(<TT)~ ~j,aj"ilci ~ IDx1 ~ ~ TTlitt ~ F"Q B "Gfm ~~I ~ "Gfm mm, 
~mt<,~ qft 3ITTm fcffe'r ii 180 ft::rr dCf? Bf;[f m-rtt1 ~ ~. °tttt ~ F"Q B ~ 'GJTcfi ~ -aT 
~,3fl cf)l' ~ ~ ~ .-Jct> c!lct> '( 01 M iJfTQ1lT 3flx ~ Plfcl ~let> 1-<1 ~ ~ ~ qft qfqffi 
fct'l-fPT IDx1 ~ I ~ ci~cf> ~ B qft ~ I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ "ffiTIB I~ B WC cpl~ cf>'l(~qlci Ql-lQf!Ql-1{ 1PlcT cf)l' Ql-lQf!Ql-1{ '3"W1 JfTW ~ I 
~ ~ tjGflcf>xOI Ul-ll0lq~ <TT ~ ~ ~ (~~) / ~ °Qcf m '3"W1 "cil1i 
(~~)~ m I ~ wq ~ JfTm1T (~~) I ~Tsa,LR "Qcf ~ Pia~llcil! !ff 
Ql-lQf!Ql-l{~ID"n~~ ~F1cf>Tl.j"ID"n~ tjGflcf>xOI Ul-ll0lq~ "ITTWfcpBl~I ~ / 
Ul-1101 q~ ~ qft fi!ffi fcffe'r / ~ ~ fi!ffi ~ dCf? ~£.f ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMO should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. Jq4® ~ 1 B FclPlra~ ~ fiffer JfR ~ m- '3Lr -u-t.fR, f.:tl-!fur "Qcf Jf:FafUT -U-'l-fPT - "fifcl?J, 
cflQf!Qfl:ill , ~ ~ cf>lllfcill ~- Plfcl~IQ ffl ~ I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~cf5"T~-mtA", fi'WJ~qfj-~~ '3fR"Wl'l:rcf5TtfT~~. '3-cf-q-tfR, frn:rrur~ 
~a-fUT ~ifllT -~. cftQ~Q~=B1. ~ ~ c:fjlllfcill B, "Gf"ITT dCP "ITT~.~ I~~ cf51' cRl1:@T 
~. Wwf M ~,. I ~ f1'WJ ~ qfj-~ ~ '3fR w:rrr cpl tfT ~ ~ ~ij ~ 
~ ~ qfj-~ t (fl f1'WJ cf5T ~ cfJx "CR:~ M ~ I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) f1'WJ "ffiTRf~ B WC cf5"T <IT1f1 c:fj{~cm1 Ql-lQ~Ql-l{ ~ cpl Ql-lQ~Ql-l{ '3"W1T '3fftfR ~, 
~~ tj\lf)c:fj{OI !.ll-ll014:;l tfT tj\lf)c:fj{OI !.ll-ll014:;l 0i"Qx~ s(Gfi) ~- ~dlj~I{ 31-j!.ll-llfula ~"!,l'R; 
Wwf cITT-;fi ,.I J41ck1 ~/!.ll-llDl4Sl qfj-~ "!.l"Rl '3"Cf ~tfR, ~ ~ ~a-fUT ~tflll-~, 
cft Q~ Q~ =B1, ~. RI'<' <'Fi a 9,{l-l ~ c:fj 14fa 4 * f1'WJ ~ qfl-~ ~ cpl a~ w:rrr m: m ~ ~ 
Wwf ~ "Mt I ~ fi'WJ ~ qfj-~~cpl a~ Wl'l:r "CR: tfT ~~~met~~ mcfi 
tcTT~c=rRm:fi'WJ~cf5T dl~cpa M~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f1'WJ ~ qfj- 3ffi1ll ~ cpl m ~'cf~~ c:fj{~qlci f.-lru~lc:fjl-il ~ cic:fj..flct,1 ~ qlfol~c:fj 
MM ~1 ac:fj..flct,1 ~ c11fu1~c:fj MM~ m: 3fPT ~ ~w I xteiJic:fj-1 ~ ~1 
cic:fj..flct,1 ~ c11ful~c:fj ~~ X-J_eiJjc:fj.-j ~cfRR. f.-lru~lc:fjH ~Wwf~~ ~~18'tl'i cf)l~~ 

~ f;Jtra-rurM ~I~ mm TftfT ~ ~ f1fcm ~~cpl 1l{T ~cf5«ft cTT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
dl~c:fjlx q5xcft~ '3fR~~cf5T 3fr1qfj"~~~~M~l ~M. f;rfzy 
~ <~ f.-lru~1c:fj1~,- cf5T ~ ~ cft ~) cf5T 3fWT ~. m ~- f.-lru~1c:fj1,(1 qfj-M ~ \JlT 
f;Jtra-rura~I cic:fj..flct,1 X-J_eiJjc:fj.-j ~cmFl~~~ JfRfi'WJ~f-<@l~ ~ 3fr1qfj"~ 
qfj-~1 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. ~ ~ru~lc:fjl{ cf>9° ™~cpl f.-119:11~.:i lTRit B q~qf<la ~~I~ 1l{T ~"CR:,~ 
~W~B q~c1Rfu M~I ™~~ ~~WC~~B. ~cpRI q;r !~ ~ 
cf>9° fi ~ Wc'f ~. f1fcm "CR: ~ l"T{ ~ "ffiTRf qfj- 2% ~ "CR: 3fWT f.-l rq 1~'1 <Tml Wwf qfj­
~ t 1 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ P!Rl~lcf>lx, P!Rl~1Q ~ -m # ~. Wl Pia~lcf>, aj)QqGft / ~£.Wf. aj)Qq.Jl / ~ ~£.Wf. 
aj)Ql-!tl-tiRl~1Q1~GftP.liix-~ 1 ~GftPliix-~ 1 ~GftPliix-~ 1 ~GftPliix-~ clfr "crcf ~ ~ 
m?.f, ~"cf>"Tf.iitaruTcRI crcmRWW~~ ~. tifcl~lcf>l{"'i /~ercif~ tj£1Fc@cf> ~"cf>T. 
wa-rr "cf>"RUIT #, ~ ~ 3ITT ~ clfr ~ ~ "ITT1ft I e1?.fTT(f, wa-rr -1ii 1-i:m $ ~. ~-~ 
"Q"x" ~ ~a-IT clfr "Gfl1Mt1 ~ "R ~ irB cl?.fl ~ti~# -qcfd" ~ "cf>T 01IC1~l1cf> 
-31:p--11~-1 J{tx~IDL(f~~~ ~cft"Gfl1Mt1 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG/ Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fRcl ~ ~ clfr -3ITT # ~ ~ cf>x~q1c:11 ~ ~ m ~ ~ AAGT cf5T ~ 
-m ti ~&r ~ i J{tx ~ cpRUf ~ ITTr ~ m IDL(f ~if! AAGT '3IT cf5T ~ -m "cf>"T 3lfucf>TT 
~ i 1 ~if! P!Rl~1 Q \,TT f.1fzy ><Tc1T cf5T 1lxl ~~mm~ w ~ P!Rl~lcf>lx &RT~ We 
cft Tft t '31 ~ cf> Ix cITT cft "GfT"QTlt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fRcl~~clfr-3ITT#~~ cf>x~C1lcil ~m '3mf "G!'RT-m#~m ~"R 
q r-t q J.i I m m clfr lTI;ff * 'cf>l=ft q)l if! 3lfucf>TT ~ i e1?.fl Pi Rl ~ 1 cf> 1 x ~ ~tf * ~ if! ~ ~ 
cITT.TIT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fRcl ~ ~ clfr -3ITT # f.ifcl?J ~ cf>x~q I a 1 ~ AAGT cf5T ~ ~ # m ~ ~ 'l-ffTT 
cf5T ~ cf> Ix ~ "cf>"T '3lfucf>TT ~ i cl'41 Pl fcl ~ I cf> Ix cf>T ~ ~ ~ "Q"x" ~ m cf)BT mm I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole ·or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~tf * ~el' m ~el'~#~ ift-qef-~ ~ # ~ i JITT 2>ct~1x ~-qef­
~ -m clfr cti"'if1<1 ~I ~ i ~ &RT "ITTWf clfr Tft f.ifcl?J '31~ cf> Ix ~ <ft "Gfl1Mt I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ cf>x~q lcil ~ m'cf>'R' &RT~-~ "Q"x" "Gl'RT ct) \JJ l~q I ct) ..ftfc1"m ~ '3fjtITT ~ 
cf5T ID~~ "cf>"T ~ ~ i I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Pl fcl ~lcf> Ix cf5T ~'l-ffTT ~ ~ ~ '3tf ~'l.fl1T "R ~ 'IJj'1=JT -m clfr ~~<ft "Gfl1Mt ~ ~ ~ 
J{tx ~ cf> I £1f.q£1-i ~ [GI dl ~IX cITT<fui ~ '3tlcITT / ~ ~ -i \11 en ¢1 F-t~a ~IX i I '3# '3"-i' 
oqfc@Q1· q)l -;,n:r if! ~ ~ mm \ill ~ m?.f ~ if! ~ * cl5TT1 cITT x% ~ m \ill ~ ~ 
cITT<fui ~ J{tx un ~el' ~'l-fl1T * ~ x1\JJq8a ~ 'cf>l -1\llc!1¢1 r-t~a~1x i, 2>ct~1x &RT~ 
W 'cf>1 J ct1 'cl-i -m "Q"x" ~ &RT 'IJj'1=JT clfr Tft f.ifcl?J ~ cITT <ft "Gfl1Mt cl?.fl ~ ~ 'ITT ~ I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He/ she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him_ liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. Pl~&I, '3Qg&d ~ 1 "ij; ~ ~ ~ cf>9' 3ffitl:r fMtr ~ q;i::r.~.q;i::r 120 fa;n (fcf;" ~ 
mtfl I ~ emf Pl~&lcf> I'( m;:q '3mu "ij; 3ITT aJtRT ~ ~ ~ t "tfT ~ cf>9' '!ffili ~ 
~u;n 1t ~ q~acR crnrT t ufT f<fifllT, tHcf>I'( "cf>1 t<flct>I'( ~ t al tHc#I'( ~ ~ 
~"tfT"JQTQ"lR-q;)flJ&flffif ~~~uflIT~"ij; 50 % (~ UfaS<ldJ cpl~ 

~ q;y ~ ~ t I 3flll, Pt~ a I ct> I'( ctn ffi ctft g-1 nf~ a I 1t ifTlT 'lt.l cf>9' ~ -~·shft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the · 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f~f&~PR ~ ffl "Qx, ~ frlru ~I¢ 1~1 ~ m?.f ~ cf>xR M ~ I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fr! ru ~I¢ 1-t [RT ~~ ~ B ~ift qR", ~, (ll II ~l1 i, fun qR", w:r ~ '3fTfa: ~ ~ ~ I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. ct¢41¢'l ~~m~ ~'3ftQ'8e1 "C1 Q-8'3ftQ'8e1 \,P--llDl4::11cf5t~~cp't~~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

u ~ 
.. ~~ ~ 3Q" ~. ,t11Qtfl 1-q,~, •~ ,~ cfiQ,aQ,tl 1 

Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



a q, .:fl c6l-a 1f<>1 ~ q, ~ ~ m~ Prn ~~a G~ 1 au?f ij;' ~ ~ 1ff -ma JrfIDf ~ 'Gl'l1l", ~ ~ 
re ~ Pt Fcl GI q, 1 ,(,· q,) -.s1,f<fl cp a ~ ~ 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qci)'3JR~~m~~mfucITTtt&RT"G!Rl~rm:cITT<f~J 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fq ~ m ~ ~ mfucITTtt &RT "GIRl ~rm:~ \.ll-ll □ 1q;1 I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'QBl'cTT~~~~~a2.fl~ q~J..11 □1q;Tfficf>Bcp1 ~~18'5fi m1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ '4'Tftm &RT "GIRT ffl ~ ~ \.ll-11 □14;1 tl-slQfi (mcf '4x q)lc[ Tf!IT ~) \.ll-ll □lq;i7· ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~£.f~ 3¢~1~1 ~ cil~~-fi cf5T"Wd I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ a2.fl ~~ tj'5fictH □1 ~ cfft ma ('ffi11 ~)1 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cf5T Wl=fPP<fffi ~ ~-1 ~ ~ fcrtsrmtfr;:r ~ ~ ~ d ~ml a ~ ~ JfcIT£! ~ 
cfRFT~mB~cfJ'T~ 1-iRlci1<&a1 ~m~7r@"~mcfJ'T~ (1TTf~- {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t-=f / ~ ~ ffl I PAN/ TAN details. 

9. ~ 'GllTT Tir-U / Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ffl~"$"'qf.:rcp1 x<'lR@ / Company Profile with details. 

11. ~Qfitl tj'5ficfl □ I !.ll-11 □ 14;1 /GST registration certificate. 

12. 01Rl~cR1 ~ ~ 'cfi1{ 'ITT cTT / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

J.16tcftJ:Of-;:itc / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~'cf)'T'J:@'~ ~ /~£.[ Ql-lQfiQl-1{ !,ll-11014;1, ~~qftfrl<:IB~ Jflx~cITT<TT~~. '3"Q' 

'\.l"'t.fFT, f.n:lfur ~ '3f:jyafUT '\.l"'l-frl - ~. fmBil ~~ ~ar ~. ~. ~ Tft.3ft., RF6<Fia~'1.l-l -
695022, ~ 'cti cf51llfall Bajtm~~mmlfRc&RT~~ I ~~~cp'rfrl<:IB 
~ Jflx ~ q5T rrr ~ ~ ~£.f ~ q)l "ITTi ma 'ITTl{f ~ cfJ'T ~ t m ~ cITT m-mt cfrx '4x 
01-«llcpa ~ 'iJfTQllT / Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


